

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2702/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CMM No. 115/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. RANA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAMARA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Tiari, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner has offered to deposit Rs.

4 Lacs (Rupees

Four Lacs). He prays for six weeks' time to deposit the aforesaid amount. The special

leave petition is accordingly disposed of with a direction that in case the Petitioner

deposits Rs.4 Lacs (Rupees Four Lacs) within six weeks from today, the operation of

the impugned order dated 16.12.2005 passed by the Trial Court shall remain stayed

during the pendency of Civil Miscellaneous (Main) No.115/2006 before the High Court.

a R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radh

Court Master

Court Master